NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section Operator Cedse Wel: No. SHELL OIL COMPANY GRIZZELL Unit Letter Township Range County 22-S 37-E LEA Actual Footage Location of Well: SOUTH 2200 feet from the line and feet from the EAST line Ground Level Elev: Producing Formation Dedicated Acreage: BLINEBRY 3407' BLINEBRY OIL AND GAS 40 Acres 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? If answer is "yes," type of consolidation _ Yes If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.) No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. riginal Signed by A. J. FORE A. J. FORE AND PERMITTING SHELL OIL COMPANY <u>APRIL 23, 1982</u> I heraby certify that the well location 420' shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. Date Surveyed Registered Professional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor Certificate No

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

Operator		Lease							
SHELL OIL COMPANY		GRIZZELL	Well No.						
Unit Letter Section 8	Township 22-S	Range County 37-E LE							
Actual Footage Location of Well:	22-3	37-E LE	Н						
2200 feet from the	SOUTH line and	420 feet from the	EAST line						
Ground Level Elev. Producing F 3420 DF BLINE		BLINEBRY OIL AND GA	Dedicated Acreage: S 80 Acres						
	1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.								
 If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 									
3. If more than one lease of dated by communitization,	3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling.etc?								
Yes No If	answer is "yes," type of	consolidation							
If answer is "no," list the	owners and tract descr	iptions which have actually be	een consolidated. (Use reverse side of						
this form it necessary.)		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
No allowable will be assig forced-pooling, or otherwise sion.	ned to the well until all) or until a non-standard	interests have been consolida unit, eliminating such interes	ted (by communitization, unitization, ts, has been approved by the Commis-						
!		İ	CERTIFICATION						
		ì							
		i	I hereby certify that the information con- tained herein is true and complete to the						
l .		! 	best of my knowledge and belief.						
1		i l							
			Dave A. J. FORE						
			SUPERVISOR REG. & PERMITS						
			Company SHELL OIL COMPANY						
			Date FEBRUARY 22, 1982						
		420							
		⊙ 	I hereby certify that the well location						
			shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or						
			under my supervision, and that the same						
		-	is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.						
<u> </u>	+								
1			Date Surveyed						
1									
			Registered Professional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor						
			- Certificate (I).						
0 330 660 190 1320 1650 191	1 1 1 1 30 2310 2640 2000	1500 1000 500 0							

RECEIVED

FEB 25 1982

MOBBS CIFFICE

COUNTY LEA FIELD B1	STATE NM COND			
OPR SHELL OIL COMPANY			MA	Р
5 Grizzell				
Sec. 8, T-22-S, R-37-E	CO-ORD			
2220° fr S Line & 420'		of Sec.		
Re-Spc 6-1-65		CLASS	<u>awdte</u>	<u> </u>
Re-Omp 7-11-65	FORMATION	DATUM	FORMATION	DATUM
CSG & SX - TUBING				
13 3/8" 255" 300 8 5/8" 2798" 1300 5½" 1mr 2589-6536' 700				
LOGS EL GR RA IND HC A	TD 6541',	PBD 6280'		

IP Blinebry Perfs 5388-5908' Flwd 34 BOPD \pm 14 BW. Pot. Based on 24 hr test thru 15/64" chk., TP 750#, gravity 37.2.

Distribution limited and publication prohibited by subscribers' agreement.
Reproduction rights reserved by Williams & Lee Scouting Service, Inc.

PROP DEPTH TYPE

DATE

F.R.C. 8-12-65; OWWC Orig. comp from Drinkard perfs 6418-6511', OTD 6541'. TD 6541', PBD 6280', COMPLETED. 8-9-65 Set CIBP @ 6300' & PB to 6280' to shut off perfs 6418-6511'. Perf (Blinebry) @ 5823', 5831', 5835', 5837', 5841', 5857', 5874', 5878', 5885', 5896', 5897', 5904', 5908' W/1 SPI Ac. 1000 gals. (5823-5908') Swbd 4 BO in 8 hrs. Perf (Blinebry) @ 5697', 5705', 5725', 5731', 5741', 5744', 5754°, 5763', 5765', 5776°, 5785', 5792', 5799', 5801' W/1 SPI Ac. 1500 gals (5697-5801') Frac 20,000 gals oil + 20,000# sd. (5697-5908') Swbd 56 BF (70% wtr) in 16 hrs 5697-5908'.

-9-65

Continued
Perf (Blinebry) @ 5388', 5392', 5397',
5399', 5438', 5442', 5451', 5455', 5467',
5478', 5479', 5500', 5503', 5515', 5541',
5545' W/1 SPI
Ac. 2000 gals. 5388-5545'
Frac 15,000 gals oil + 15,000# sd. 53885545'.

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section Operator UEP Well No. 1 3<u>1 PH 18</u>5 Shell Oil Company Grizzell Unit Letter Section Township Range County 22-S 37-底 Lea Actual Footage Location of Well: 2200 feet from the south line and 420 feet from the east line Ground Level Elev: Producing Formation Dedicated Acreage: 3407 Blinebry (Gas) Blinebry (Gas) - Drinkard (Oil) Acres 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? If answer is "yes," type of consolidation. If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.), No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission. CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Origina: Signed N. W. Harrison Position Exploitation Engr. Company Shell Oil Company Date August 27, 1965 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. Date Surveyed Registered Professional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor Certificate No. 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640

2000

1500

1000

50 Q

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

XICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT HIBBS OFFICE 0. C. C. All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section.

Operator Shell Oil Company (West	ern Division)	Grialet 18	11 35 PM '66	Well No.
Unit Letter Section 8	Township 228	Range 375	County	3 8
Actual Footage Location of Well: 2200 feet from the	scuth line and	420	feet from the	t line
Ground Level Elev. Producing F		Pool Blinebr		Dedicated Acreage:
1. Outline the acreage dedic	ated to the subject w	ell by colored penc	il or hachure marks o	·
2. If more than one lease interest and royalty).	s dedicated to the wel	l, outline each and	identify the ownershi	p thereof (both as to working
3. If more than one lease of dated by communitization,			ll, have the interests	of all owners been consoli-
Yes No If	answer is "yes," type o	of consolidation		
this form if necessary.) No allowable will be assig	ned to the well until all	l interests have bee	en consolidated (by o	communitization, unitization,
sion.	e) or until a non-standar	d unit, eliminating	such interests, has b	een approved by the Commis-
		i		CERTIFICATION
		 	tained	by certify that the information con- d herein is true and complete to the of my knowledge and belief.
				M. W. fignion
			Position Senio	N. W. Harrison r Exploitation Enginee
i			Compan Shell Date	Oil Company
		 	Dece	mber 21, 1966 assified from Blinebry
			l l	Blinebry Oil 1-1-67.
			shown notes	neby certify that the well location on this plat was plotted from field of actual surveys made by me or my supervision, and that the same
			knowl	ee and correct to the best of my edge and belief.
1		 	Date Su	rveyed
		 		red Professional Engineer Land Surveyor
			Certifica	ate No.